FC.1M PTO-1595 F 03-01	I - 1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
	74401 uttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Martin J. Andrusiak	Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation
Scott J. Benjamin	
2.2299	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	(001 p. 11 1 p. /
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	e
· -	City: Bethesda State: MD ZIP: 20817
Execution Date:March 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔻 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/050,167	
Additional numbers	s attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Glenn W. Bowen	10.00
Internal Address: Mail Station U2F26	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Lockheed Martin Corporation	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 64525	
Street Address: P.O. Box 64525	8. Deposit account number:
55164-052	122145
City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP:	(Attach duplicate ∞py of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Glenn W. Bowen	February 16, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

PATENT REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0893 Docket: G29-00015

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Martin John Andrusiak, residing at 2205 Eleanor Avenue, St. Paul, Ramsey County, Minnesota 55116; and Scott Jon Benjamin, residing at 9463 Birch Lane, Lakeville, Scott County, Minnesota 55044, are inventors of the inventions of the patent application for United States patent entitled LOW BANDWIDTH DIGITAL RADAR VIDEO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM;

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation of the state of Maryland having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and we agree that we and our successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to us, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to us or in our possession respecting said inventions whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid our said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

Inventor

Martin J. Andrusiak (Typed Name)	Marty adm (Signature)	3/19/98 (Date)
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF DAKOTA	(2-1/2	(Sute)
Sworn to and subscribed before me th	nis 19th day of March	1 19 <sup>98</sup> by Martin J. Andrusiak.
EUCHLIE L. SCHWIE BOOTH COUNTY  WY Commission Expression  ETTER MY Commission Expression  ETTER AVAILABLE SON	7Z	Public J Achmit

Docket: EA-00015

**Inventor** 

Scott J. Benjamin

(Typed Name)

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF DAKOTA

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19th day of March, 1998 by Scott J. Benjamin.

LUCILLE L. SCHMITZ

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

SCOTT COUNTY

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

**RECORDED: 02/22/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0895**